Having  examined  the  matter,  the  Court  finds  that  the

Award rendered by the Tribunal is well-considered. Though the

claimed  compensation  was  Rs.1,00,00,000/-  (Rupees  One

Crore)  each  with  regard  to  the  father  and  the  mother,  the

Tribunal  granted  Rs.58,24,000/-  (Rupees  Fifty-Eight  Lakhs

Twenty-Four  Thousand)  re  the  father  and  Rs.93,61,000/-

(Rupees  Ninety-Three  Lakhs  Sixty-One  Thousand)  re  the

mother.  The  documents  produced  by  the  appellants  and  the

reasoning given by the Tribunal as well as the Karnataka High

Court's  Division  Bench  judgment  in  B  Parimala  (supra)

indicate, and in our opinion, rightly so, that merely because the

[...]

profitability  of  the  firm  or  the  business  would  ensue.  Such

factor, while considering a claim pertaining to loss  of future

income/earnings, would have to be dealt with. In the present

cases, even the monthly incomes of the parents as claimed by

the appellants i.e..  income of the father being Rs.25,00,000/-

(Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs) per year and the mother's being

Rs.20,00,000/-  (Rupees  Twenty  Lakhs) per year,  the  notional

income  fixed  by  the  Tribunal  of  Rs.60,000/-  (Rupees  Sixty

Thousand) each per month, is much more reasonable. It is no

longer  res  integra  that  Income  Tax  Returns  are  reliable